
3/24/2026

DAILY INCIDENT  BLOTTER 
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03/23/2026 3/23/2026

260000003905 03/23/2026  1:05 Huffnus Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

leo act

260000003906 03/23/2026  2:01 Rudauskas Entire Campus CODNO PARKING 2-6 AM Clrd Other

survey of vehicles on campus

260000003907 03/23/2026  5:58 Morrissette Squad 7 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003908 03/23/2026  5:59 Cahill Squad 1 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003909 03/23/2026  6:17 Konopko Squad 5 Z1 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003910 03/23/2026  6:18 Guy Squad 4 Z2 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003911 03/23/2026  6:19 Aguilar Squad 2 Z2 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003912 03/23/2026  6:20 Reyes Squad 3 Z3 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003913 03/23/2026  6:45 Konopko Off Campus CODERRANDS Clrd Other

p/u

260000003914 03/23/2026  6:46 Magnier 2100 SRC CODDISPATCHING Clrd Other

dispatch

260000003915 03/23/2026  7:46 Giurato, Jessica 3032 SRC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003916 03/23/2026  7:54 Patel, Rutvee Fawell C CODMOTORIST ASSIST Srvc Call Comp

motor vehicle lockout
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260000003917 03/23/2026  8:05 Perez, Isabella 2D08 BIC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003918 03/23/2026  8:15 Cahill Campus CODSIGNS Clrd Other

sign pickup

260000003919 03/23/2026  8:30 Konopko Park/College CODAssist (Backup) Othr Jurisdctn

backup on traffic stop

260000003920 03/23/2026  8:46 Gentile, Gina 3110C SRC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003921 03/23/2026  8:50 Morrissette Wheaton Car Wash CODAUTO MAINTENANCE Clrd Other

car wash

260000003922 03/23/2026  8:53 Reyes Zone 3 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003923 03/23/2026  8:54 Enrollment Staff 2280 SSC CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

standy request / extra patrol

260000003924 03/23/2026  9:06 Reyes SSC Building CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003925 03/23/2026  9:06 Guy Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003926 03/23/2026  9:24 Guy BIC Testing Center CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

extra patrol
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260000003927 03/23/2026  9:37 Camacho, Isabelle Fawell B CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6648 - verbal warning given - windshield tint

6648 - verbal warning given - license plate cover

occurrence fawell s curve

260000003928 03/23/2026  9:38 Standberry 2100 Src CODIn-Service Training Clrd Other

dispatch training

260000003929 03/23/2026  9:49 Konopko Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003930 03/23/2026  9:50 Cage, Tobia 2100 Src CODOTHER PUBLIC COMPLAIN Clrd Other

other complaint

request to speak with officer

260000003931 03/23/2026 10:06 Konopko Student LifeCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003932 03/23/2026 10:20 Rosina, William Lambert/College CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic stop

6605- verbal warning

OCC- college/ prarie

260000003933 03/23/2026 10:41 Aguilar Zone 2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

Foot patrol

260000003934 03/23/2026 10:48 Aguilar SSC 1206Extra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

Extra patrol

Page 3 of 9



3/24/2026

DAILY INCIDENT  BLOTTER 

Date

Time

Report CFS02-Daily

 7:00:02

thru

Agency

Dates

DispositionCityLocationComplainantActivity

Time

Report

Date

ReportIncident Nr

College of DuPage - Police Department

03/23/2026 3/23/2026

260000003935 03/23/2026 10:59 Reyes Zone 3Foot Patrol Clrd Other

Foot patrol

260000003936 03/23/2026 11:13 Reyes Wheaton CarwashERRANDS Clrd Other

Errands

260000003937 03/23/2026 11:21 Martinez, Jose Tallgrass/ PrarieTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic Stop

6648- front windshield tint-verbal warning

2455- verbal warning

OCC - Fawell/ Lambert

260000003938 03/23/2026 11:32 Guy Zone 2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003939 03/23/2026 11:35 Nishad, Mohammad Lambert/SaplingTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6648- front windshield tint- verbal warning

2455- verbal warning 

OCC- Tallgrass/lambert

260000003940 03/23/2026 11:44 Aguilar Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003941 03/23/2026 11:45 Guy SRC 1st FloorCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

Community contact

260000003942 03/23/2026 11:59 Staff 2210 SSCROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening
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260000003943 03/23/2026 12:08 Murillo-Villarreal, Maximiliano Fawell C CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6673- Verbal warning

6650- update DL Address- Verbal warning

OCC- tallgrass/scholar

260000003944 03/23/2026 12:22 Konopko Zone 1Foot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003945 03/23/2026 12:33 Konopko HSC 1st FloorCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003946 03/23/2026 12:34 GEPD Fawell/ScholarsSERV TO ANOTHER AGENC Othr Jurisdctn

Assist to Glen Ellyn Police

Assisting with veh crash

260000003947 03/23/2026 12:40 James, Peter 1E09 BICROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

Room opening

260000003948 03/23/2026 12:40 Guy Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

Errands

260000003949 03/23/2026 12:45 Aguilar Wheaton Car WashAUTO MAINTENANCE Clrd Other

Car wash

260000003950 03/23/2026 12:52 Connelly, Daniel 272 MAC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003951 03/23/2026 13:13 Konopko Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

off campus
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260000003952 03/23/2026 13:25 Penton, Alyssa Park/College CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic stop

6648- tinted front windshield- verbal warnning

OCC- park/fawell

260000003953 03/23/2026 13:38 Cahill EvidenceEvidence Audit/Inspec Clrd Other

Evidence Audit

260000003954 03/23/2026 13:48 Bradin, Christopher 1051 HEC CODFraud Report

260000003955 03/23/2026 13:50 1051 HEC CODOTHER TROUBLE-SUSP CI Report

260000003956 03/23/2026 13:54 Guy Zone 2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003957 03/23/2026 14:36 Guy Fawell B HandicapCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

Community contact

260000003958 03/23/2026 14:54 Rieser 2100 SRC CODDISPATCHING Clrd Other

dispatching

260000003959 03/23/2026 15:01 Aguilar Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

260000003960 03/23/2026 15:26 Konopko Wheaton Car WashAUTO MAINTENANCE Clrd Other

Squad 5

260000003961 03/23/2026 15:35 Lacy III, Jimmy Ray Lambert & WoodcroftTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at Colleg & Prairie

6605 (stop sign) verbal
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260000003962 03/23/2026 15:46 Myrick, Kevin College 1 CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at College & Prairie

6602 verbal

260000003963 03/23/2026 15:48 Tuhul, Emad Park & CoolidgeTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at Park & Fawell

6673 verbal

260000003964 03/23/2026 17:21 Siddarth, Durai College 3 CODDamage-Personal Prope Clrd Other

delayed damage to back passenger door from

03/18/26 

black Genesis G7C

260000003965 03/23/2026 17:24 Aatman BIC Third Floor LoungeSICK PERSON Clrd Other

F/W, wavy brown hair feeling dizzy

260000003966 03/23/2026 17:59 Gunderson Zone 2, Squad 3Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003967 03/23/2026 17:59 Medina Zone 2, Squad 3Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003968 03/23/2026 19:08 Medina Fawell C CODSUSPICIOUS AUTO Clrd Other

unoccupied vehicle with open door

260000003969 03/23/2026 19:18 Medina Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

260000003970 03/23/2026 19:21 Medina PEC Building CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other
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260000003971 03/23/2026 19:59 Miranda Salmeron, Jorge Sapling & LambertTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at Lambert & Fawell

6633 DC#098969

2480 DC#098968

260000003972 03/23/2026 20:11 Siddiqui, Laiba 2100 SRCOTHER PUBLIC COMPLAIN Under Investgtn

requesting to review CCTV

260000003973 03/23/2026 20:44 Shahzad, Shala 1C06 BICINVESTIGATIVE / FOLLO Clrd Other

follow up to traffic stop Inc#260000003712

260000003974 03/23/2026 22:06 Huffnus Zone 1, Squad 7Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003975 03/23/2026 22:30 Gumm 2100 SRCDISPATCHING

260000003976 03/23/2026 23:00 Gumm 2100 SRC CODEquipment Care-Not Au Clrd Other

equip chks

260000003977 03/23/2026 23:07 Medina Zone 2 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

leo act

260000003978 03/23/2026 23:36 Student 139 MAC CODInvestigate Open Door Clrd Other

leo req svc

resecured

260000003979 03/23/2026 23:37 Huffnus Zone 1 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

leo act
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260000003980 03/23/2026 23:51 Medina Pec 12 CODInvestigate Open Door Maint Report

open door

resecured

Agency Total  76

Grand Total  76
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